1976 St. Louis Cardinals

Passing:
Hart
Metcalf
Webhrli

Rushing:
Otis
Jones, S
Metcalf
Morris
Latin
Wehrli
Joyce

Receiving:
Harris
Metcalf
Gray
Jones, S
Tilley

Cain
Morris
Latin

Punt Returns:

Metcalf
Tilley

Kickoff Returns

Metcalf
Latin
Morris

Pct Yards
Att Com Com Gained
391 250 63.9 3264
1 0 0.0 0
1 0 0.0 0
Att Yards Avg. Long
240 1130 4.7 23
108 562 5.2 27
123 538 44 36
59 376 6.4 29
20 87 4.4 20
2 1 0.5 1
1 -4 -4.0 0
Rec Yards Avg. Long
72 1,070 149 76
38 396 104 48
35 716 205 74
30 237 7.9 17
28 354 12,6 54
26 378 145 37
8 51 6.4 14
6 40 6.7 15
No. Yrds Avg. Long
20 209 105 40
12 150 125 22
No. Yrds Avg. Long
20 399 20.0 40
14 287 205 30
14 299 214 27
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REPLAY
Won Loss Tie

0
Had Pct
Int. TD
9 7.9
0 0.0
0 0.0

Interceptions:

Wehrli
Sensibaugh

Thompson
Reaves
Duren

Sacks:
Dawson
Bell
Zook
Arneson
Davis, C
Kearney
White

Scoring:
Bakken
Gray
Otis
Harris
Morris
Jones, S
Metcalf

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
10 4 0
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
13.1 107.0 16.0

23 83
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
Int

7

5

2

2

2

No.
8.5

8.0

6.5

6.5

2.5

1.0

1.0

Rec Rush
TD TD
0 0
12 0
0 12
10 0
1 4
1 3
3 1

0.0
0.0

Yards

39.6
39.6

Avg
14.7
10.2

21.0
25.0
2.0

0.0
0.0

Long
41
31

23
27
4

TD

O O O oo

Ret
TD

OO OO0 O o

2PT SAF XP FG

OO OO0 O o

OO OO O O O

49
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18
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TOTAL
103
72

72
60
30
24
24



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

339
175

140
24

572
2683
4.7

393
250
63.6
3264
16

119
3145

7.69
13.06

5828
46.04
53.96

981
5.9

65

Replay

24.2
12.5

10
17

40.9
191.6

28.1
17.9

63.6
2331
11

8.5
224.6

416.3

70.1

0.6

Actual

21.9
10

10.1
18

41.4
164.4
4

28
15.7

56.1
211.9
12

9.4
202.5

6.9
135

366.9
44.8
55.2

70.6

5.2

0.9
9.6

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

71
2370
334

39
389
10

57
1089
191

100
860

36
23

415
52

20
31

49

18
24
75

Replay

51
169.3

2.8
27.8

4.1
77.8

7.1
61.4

2.6
1.6

29.6
3.7
14
2.2
0.1
3.5

1.3
1.7

Actual

4.7
166.5

35.3

2.6
25
9.7
0

3.9
78.7

20.4

48.8

3.1
1.7

221
2.6
1.2
1.3
0.1
2.4

14
1.9
74.1



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

249
127

93
29

482
2021
4.2

374
202
54
2295
34

239
2056

5.04
11.36

4077
49.57
50.43

890

4.6

18
250

Replay

17.8
9.1

6.6
2.1

34.4
144.4

26.7
14.4

54
163.9
2.4

171
146.9

201.2

63.6

13

Actual

171
7.9

7.5
16

351
141.4

4

24.4
12.6

515
168.4

2.2
17.7
150.7
5.7

13.4

292.1
48.4
51.6

61.7
4.7

14
17.4

0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

91
3402
37.4

29
200
6.9

77
1895
24.6

73
671

27
14

278
31

16
18

29

21
28
75

Replay

6.5
243

2.1
14.3

5.5
1354

5.2
47.9

=Y

19.9
2.2

11
13

2.1

15

Actual

5.1
196.7

38.8

2.4
217
9.2
0.1

4.7
115.9

24.6
0.1

5.9
50.6

2.3
14

19.1
2.4
14
0.9
0.1
2.2
0.1
0.7
14

50



