

1976 St. Louis Cardinals

**REPLAY**

Won	Loss	Tie
8	6	0

**ACTUAL**

Won	Loss	Tie
10	4	0

	Att	Com	Pct		Yards	TD	Long	Had Int.	Pct TD	Avg.				
			Com	Gained						Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
<b>Passing:</b>														
Hart	391	250	63.9	3264	31	76	9	7.9	2.3	8.3	13.1	107.0	16.0	
Metcalf	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	39.6	0.0	
Wehrli	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	39.6	0.0	

<b>Rushing:</b>						<b>Interceptions:</b>					
Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD	
Otis	240	1130	4.7	23	12	Wehrli	7	103	14.7	41	0
Jones, S	108	562	5.2	27	3	Sensibaugh	5	51	10.2	31	0
Metcalf	123	538	4.4	36	1	Thompson	2	42	21.0	23	0
Morris	59	376	6.4	29	4	Reaves	2	50	25.0	27	0
Latin	20	87	4.4	20	0	Duren	2	4	2.0	4	0
Wehrli	2	1	0.5	1	0						
Joyce	1	-4	-4.0	0	0						

<b>Receiving:</b>						<b>Sacks:</b>	
Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		No.	
Harris	72	1,070	14.9	76	10	Dawson	8.5
Metcalf	38	396	10.4	48	3	Bell	8.0
Gray	35	716	20.5	74	12	Zook	6.5
Jones, S	30	237	7.9	17	1	Arneson	6.5
Tilley	28	354	12.6	54	2	Davis, C	2.5
Cain	26	378	14.5	37	2	Kearney	1.0
Morris	8	51	6.4	14	1	White	1.0
Latin	6	40	6.7	15	0		



<b>Punt Returns:</b>						<b>Scoring:</b>								
No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Rec TD	Rush TD	Ret TD	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL	
Metcalf	20	209	10.5	40	0	Bakken	0	0	0	0	0	49	18	103
Tilley	12	150	12.5	22	0	Gray	12	0	0	0	0	0	72	
						Otis	0	12	0	0	0	0	72	
						Harris	10	0	0	0	0	0	60	
						Morris	1	4	0	0	0	0	30	
						Jones, S	1	3	0	0	0	0	24	
						Metcalf	3	1	0	0	0	0	24	

<b>Kickoff Returns</b>					
No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	
Metcalf	20	399	20.0	40	0
Latin	14	287	20.5	30	0
Morris	14	299	21.4	27	0

**TEAM OFFENSE**

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	<b>339</b>	24.2	21.9	Punts	<b>71</b>	5.1	4.7
Rushing	<b>175</b>	12.5	10	Yards Punted	<b>2370</b>	169.3	166.5
Passing	<b>140</b>	10	10.1	Average Yards Per Punt	33.4		35.3
Penalty	<b>24</b>	1.7	1.8				
				Punt Returns	<b>39</b>	2.8	2.6
Rushes	<b>572</b>	40.9	41.4	Yards Returned	<b>389</b>	27.8	25
Yards Gained (Net)	<b>2683</b>	191.6	164.4	Average Yards Per Return	10		9.7
Average Gain	4.7		4	Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0
Passes Attempted	<b>393</b>	28.1	28	Kickoff Returns	<b>57</b>	4.1	3.9
Completed	<b>250</b>	17.9	15.7	Yards Returned	<b>1089</b>	77.8	78.7
Percent Completed	63.6	63.6	56.1	Average Yards Per Return	19.1		20.4
Total Yards Gained	<b>3264</b>	233.1	211.9	Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0
Passer Tackled	<b>16</b>	1.1	1.2				
Yards Lost	<b>119</b>	8.5	9.4	Penalties	<b>100</b>	7.1	6
Net Yards Gained	3145	224.6	202.5	Yards Penalized	<b>860</b>	61.4	48.8
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	7.69		6.9				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.06		13.5	Fumbles	<b>36</b>	2.6	3.1
				Lost	<b>23</b>	1.6	1.7
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	5828	416.3	366.9	Total Points Scored	<b>415</b>	29.6	22.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	46.04		44.8	Touchdowns (Total)	<b>52</b>	3.7	2.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	53.96		55.2	Touchdowns Rushing	<b>20</b>	1.4	1.2
				Touchdowns Passing	<b>31</b>	2.2	1.3
Ball Control Plays	981	70.1	70.6	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	<b>1</b>	0.1	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	5.9		5.2	*Extra Points	<b>49</b>	3.5	2.4
				Safeties	<b>0</b>	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	<b>18</b>	1.3	1.4
Had Intercepted	<b>9</b>	0.6	0.9	Field Goal Attempts	<b>24</b>	1.7	1.9
Yards Opponents Returned	<b>65</b>		9.6	Percent Successful	75		74.1
Returned by Opponents for TD	<b>0</b>		0				

**TEAM DEFENSE**

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	<b>249</b>	17.8	17.1	Punts	<b>91</b>	6.5	5.1
Rushing	<b>127</b>	9.1	7.9	Yards Punted	<b>3402</b>	243	196.7
Passing	<b>93</b>	6.6	7.5	Average Yards Per Punt	<b>37.4</b>		38.8
Penalty	<b>29</b>	2.1	1.6				
				Punt Returns	<b>29</b>	2.1	2.4
Rushes	<b>482</b>	34.4	35.1	Yards Returned	<b>200</b>	14.3	21.7
Yards Gained (Net)	<b>2021</b>	144.4	141.4	Average Yards Per Return	<b>6.9</b>		9.2
Average Gain	<b>4.2</b>		4	Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0.1
Passes Attempted	<b>374</b>	26.7	24.4	Kickoff Returns	<b>77</b>	5.5	4.7
Completed	<b>202</b>	14.4	12.6	Yards Returned	<b>1895</b>	135.4	115.9
Percent Completed	<b>54</b>	54	51.5	Average Yards Per Return	<b>24.6</b>		24.6
Total Yards Gained	<b>2295</b>	163.9	168.4	Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0.1
Passer Tackled	<b>34</b>	2.4	2.2				
Yards Lost	<b>239</b>	17.1	17.7	Penalties	<b>73</b>	5.2	5.9
Net Yards Gained	<b>2056</b>	146.9	150.7	Yards Penalized	<b>671</b>	47.9	50.6
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	<b>5.04</b>		5.7				
Yards Gained Per Completion	<b>11.36</b>		13.4	Fumbles	<b>27</b>	1.9	2.3
				Lost	<b>14</b>	1	1.4
Net Yards Gained				Total Points Scored	<b>278</b>	19.9	19.1
Rushing and Passing	<b>4077</b>	291.2	292.1	Touchdowns (Total)	<b>31</b>	2.2	2.4
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	<b>49.57</b>		48.4	Touchdowns Rushing	<b>16</b>	1.1	1.4
Percent Total Yards - Passing	<b>50.43</b>		51.6	Touchdowns Passing	<b>18</b>	1.3	0.9
				TD's on Returns and Recoveries	<b>0</b>	0	0.1
Ball Control Plays	<b>890</b>	63.6	61.7	*Extra Points	<b>29</b>	2.1	2.2
Average Gain (Net)	<b>4.6</b>		4.7	Safeties	<b>0</b>	0	0.1
				Field Goals	<b>21</b>	1.5	0.7
Interceptions				Field Goal Attempts	<b>28</b>	2	1.4
Had Intercepted	<b>18</b>	1.3	1.4	Percent Successful	<b>75</b>		50
Yards Opponents Returned	<b>250</b>		17.4				
Returned by Opponents for TD	<b>0</b>		0.1				